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GRAPHIC ERA UNIVERSITY 

GRAPHIC ERA COMMON ENTRANCE TEST (GECET) 

Sample Test Paper – BCA / MCA

 

Total Duration: 120 Minutes (Aptitude plus Domain specific) 

Total Aptitude Questions: 50 
Total Aptitude Marks: 70 

Marks for Domain paper: 30 

 

IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS 

1. Read each question carefully before answering. 

2. All questions are compulsory. 

3. There is no negative marking. 

4. Use of calculators is not permitted unless explicitly allowed. 

 

Marking Scheme: 

• Domain-Specific: 15 Questions × 2 Marks = 30 Marks 

• Aptitude: 30 Questions × 1 Mark + 20 Questions × 2 Marks = 70 

Marks 

 

SECTION 1: APTITUDE 

(Common Aptitude Sample Questions in a separate document)

 

SECTION 2 

Domain Specific (2 Marks Each) 
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1. Which of the following is an operating system? 

a) google chrome 

b) microsoft windows 

c) microsoft word 

d) mouse 

 

2. RAM stands for: 

a) read access memory 

b) random access memory 

c) read any memory 

d) run all memory 

 

3. 1 kilobyte (KB) is approximately equal to: 

a) 100 bytes 

b) 1000 bytes (or 1024 bytes) 

c) 10 bytes 

d) 1 million bytes 

 

4. A “virus” in a computer is a: 

a) hardware component 

b) software program designed to harm 

c) medicine for the computer 

d) dust particle 

 

5. Which of the following is a permanent storage device? 

a) RAM 

b) hard disk drive 

c) cache 

d) register 

 

6. What is the full form of PDF? 
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a) portable document format 

b) public document file 

c) private data file 

d) print document fast 

 

7. Which software is commonly used for making presentations? 

a) MS excel 

b) MS paint 

c) MS powerpoint 

d) notepad 

 

8. “WWW” stands for: 

a) world wide web 

b) world web wide 

c) wide world web 

d) web wide world 

 

9. Which of the following is a web browser? 

a) facebook 

b) google chrome 

c) instagram 

d) whatsapp 

 

10. Google is primarily a: 

a) social network 

b) search engine 

c) gaming app 

d) music player 

 

11. Wi-Fi stands for: 
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a) wireless fidelity 

b) wired fire 

c) wireless fix 

d) web fidelity 

 

12. In a website address (URL), “.com” usually stands for: 

a) common 

b) commercial 

c) communication 

d) computer 

 

13. Sending an email without revealing the recipient’s email address 

to others is done using: 

a) CC 

b) to 

c) BCC 

d) from 

 

14. What is cloud computing? 

a) computing during rain 

b) storing and accessing data over the internet 

c) computing in an airplane 

d) using a wireless mouse 

 

15. A strong password should be: 

a) your name 

b) 123456 

c) a mix of letters, numbers, and symbols 

d) your phone number 
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ANSWER KEY 

Question 

No. 

Answer 

1 b 

2 b 

3 b 

4 b 

5 b 

6 a 

7 c 

8 a 

9 b 

10 b 

11 a 

12 b 

13 c 

14 b 

15 c 

 

*** 


